

NEIGHBORHOOD STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS; PHILLIPS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, 14TH

Project: STREET TO 18TH STREET PHILLIPS AVENUE, 14TH STREET TO 18TH Location: STREET

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,327,780.00 Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.323.2306 Value of OFM: \$ -

Table with 13 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like MOBILIZATION, CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP, REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, etc.

NEIGHBORHOOD STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND
CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS;
PHILLIPS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, 14TH

Project: STREET TO 18TH STREET
PHILLIPS AVENUE, 14TH STREET TO 18TH
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,327,780.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Hulstein Excavating, Inc. Bidder: Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE	Budget: \$ 2,855,000.00	Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 01/28/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.323.2306	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$ -					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
48	634.1215	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE C	EA	4.0	\$ 636.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 2,707.20
49	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	50.0	\$ 4.24	\$ 212.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00
50	634.2030	AUDIBLE MESSAGE DEVICE	EA	5.0	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 564.00
51	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1.0	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 451.20	\$ 451.20
52	635.4020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	48.0	\$ 101.76	\$ 4,884.48	\$ 105.60	\$ 5,068.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 108.30	\$ 5,198.40
53	635.4218	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	6.0	\$ 689.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 733.20	\$ 4,399.20
54	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	7.0	\$ 132.50	\$ 927.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 987.00
55	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	FT	471.0	\$ 6.10	\$ 2,873.10	\$ 6.33	\$ 2,981.43	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,061.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,061.50
56	635.8440	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	8092.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,473.60	\$ 0.83	\$ 6,716.36	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,878.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,878.20
57	SPECIAL	INSTALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED HIST	EA	8.0	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 32,648.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 4,342.95	\$ 34,743.60
58	SPECIAL	DIRECTIONAL BORE 2" INNERDUCT, SDR	FT	1095.0	\$ 8.16	\$ 8,935.20	\$ 8.47	\$ 9,274.65	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,307.50	\$ 8.70	\$ 9,526.50
59	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING STREET LIGHT O	EA	1.0	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 451.20	\$ 451.20
60	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	111.7	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,184.02	\$ 5.50	\$ 614.35	\$ 4.50	\$ 502.65	\$ 4.50	\$ 502.65
61	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOP	CY	340.2	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,907.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,845.20	\$ 36.10	\$ 12,281.22
62	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	185.0	\$ 9.54	\$ 1,764.90	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,461.50
63	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	103.9	\$ 1.06	\$ 110.13	\$ 0.72	\$ 74.81	\$ 0.75	\$ 77.93	\$ 0.75	\$ 77.93
64	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1862.0	\$ 0.06	\$ 111.72	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.62	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.62	\$ 0.10	\$ 186.20
65	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1.0	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 56.40
66	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.3	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,015.25	\$ 304.58
67	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.4	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,128.05	\$ 451.22
68	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7.0	\$ 84.80	\$ 593.60	\$ 82.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 78.95	\$ 552.65
69	734.5010	SWEEPING	hour	30.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
70	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTR	EA	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00
71	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
72	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	2.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.60	\$ 451.20
73	SPECIAL	SIOUX QUARTZITE LANDSCAPING ROCKS	EA	2.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,512.15	\$ 9,024.30
74	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	150.0	\$ 30.74	\$ 4,611.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 4,905.00
75	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1705.0	\$ 30.74	\$ 52,411.70	\$ 38.00	\$ 64,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 55,753.50
76	SPECIAL	WATERMAIN INSULATION	FT	503.0	\$ 8.48	\$ 4,265.44	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,772.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,527.00
77	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4.0	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,184.45	\$ 4,737.80
78	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4.0	\$ 1,446.90	\$ 5,787.60	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,539.75	\$ 6,159.00
79	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	8.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 187.35	\$ 1,498.80
80	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	3.0	\$ 79.50	\$ 238.50	\$ 188.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 84.60	\$ 253.80
81	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	5.0	\$ 431.42	\$ 2,157.10	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 459.10	\$ 2,295.50
82	900.0704	8" X 6" MJ TEE	EA	4.0	\$ 424.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 451.20	\$ 1,804.80
83	900.1052	8" SJ PLUG	EA	2.0	\$ 155.82	\$ 311.64	\$ 253.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 165.80	\$ 331.60
84	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	2.0	\$ 470.64	\$ 941.28	\$ 213.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 500.85	\$ 1,001.70
85	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2.0	\$ 416.58	\$ 833.16	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 443.30	\$ 886.60
86	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	15.0	\$ 36.04	\$ 540.60	\$ 49.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 575.25
87	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	28.0	\$ 47.70	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 1,421.00
88	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3.0	\$ 2,960.58	\$ 8,881.74	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,150.60	\$ 9,451.80
89	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.0	\$ 811.96	\$ 811.96	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 864.10	\$ 864.10
90	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	31.0	\$ 162.18	\$ 5,027.58	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 172.60	\$ 5,350.60
91	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	FT	2575.0	\$ 1.06	\$ 2,729.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,961.25
92	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.0	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,256.05	\$ 2,256.05
93	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2.0	\$ 1,929.20	\$ 3,858.40	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,053.05	\$ 4,106.10
94	900.3010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT, 1" SERVICE	EA	30.0	\$ 233.20	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 19,410.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 248.15	\$ 7,444.50

NEIGHBORHOOD STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND
CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS;
PHILLIPS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, 14TH

Project: STREET TO 18TH STREET
PHILLIPS AVENUE, 14TH STREET TO 18TH
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,327,780.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE	Budget: \$ 2,855,000.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 01/28/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.323.2306	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
95	900.3020	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT, 1 1/4" SER	EA	1.0	\$ 274.54	\$ 274.54	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 292.15	\$ 292.15
96	900.3040	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT, 2" SERVICE	EA	1.0	\$ 402.80	\$ 402.80	\$ 821.00	\$ 821.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 428.65	\$ 428.65
97	900.3120	8" X 1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	30.0	\$ 283.02	\$ 8,490.60	\$ 734.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 301.20	\$ 9,036.00
98	900.3125	8" X 1 1/4" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	1.0	\$ 356.16	\$ 356.16	\$ 877.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 379.00
99	900.3135	8" X 2" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	1.0	\$ 508.80	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 541.45	\$ 541.45
100	900.3200	1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	30.0	\$ 296.80	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 315.85	\$ 9,475.50
101	900.3210	1 1/4" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	1.0	\$ 336.02	\$ 336.02	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 357.60	\$ 357.60
102	900.3230	2" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	1.0	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 620.40	\$ 620.40
103	900.3400	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	755.0	\$ 23.32	\$ 17,606.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,425.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,405.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 18,724.00
104	900.3410	1 1/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	36.0	\$ 27.56	\$ 992.16	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 1,056.60
105	900.3430	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	34.0	\$ 34.98	\$ 1,189.32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 1,266.50
106	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	150.0	\$ 4.24	\$ 636.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00
107	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1705.0	\$ 4.24	\$ 7,229.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,672.50
108	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	825.0	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,856.25
109	550.0200	CLASS A45 CONCRETE FILL	CY	2.6	\$ 169.60	\$ 440.96	\$ 225.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 180.50	\$ 469.30
110	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0' TO 6' DEEP	FT	84.8	\$ 31.80	\$ 2,696.64	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,459.20	\$ 33.85	\$ 2,870.48
111	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6' TO 8' DEEP	FT	693.2	\$ 31.80	\$ 22,043.76	\$ 38.00	\$ 26,341.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,875.60	\$ 33.85	\$ 23,464.82
112		DELETED	FT	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	200.0	\$ 31.80	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 6,770.00
114	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10' TO 12' DEE	FT	149.0	\$ 37.10	\$ 5,527.90	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,556.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 5,885.50
115	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12' TO 14' DEE	FT	316.0	\$ 47.70	\$ 15,073.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,852.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,432.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 16,037.00
116	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MAT	FT	1443.0	\$ 7.05	\$ 10,173.15	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,822.50
117		DELETED	FT	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
118	950.3002	8" X 4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	22.0	\$ 118.72	\$ 2,611.84	\$ 308.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 126.35	\$ 2,779.70
119	950.3003	8" X 6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	18.0	\$ 132.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,538.00
120		DELETED	EA	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
121		DELETED	EA	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
122	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2.0	\$ 169.60	\$ 339.20	\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 180.50	\$ 361.00
123	950.3103	10" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2.0	\$ 339.20	\$ 678.40	\$ 224.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 360.95	\$ 721.90
124	950.3200	4" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1.0	\$ 11.66	\$ 11.66	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 12.40
125	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	2.0	\$ 148.40	\$ 296.80	\$ 124.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 157.95	\$ 315.90
126	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8'-10' DEEP	EA	2.0	\$ 4,997.90	\$ 9,995.80	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,318.70	\$ 10,637.40
127	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12'-14' DEEP	EA	1.0	\$ 7,435.90	\$ 7,435.90	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,913.15	\$ 7,913.15
128	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	1.0	\$ 1,738.40	\$ 1,738.40	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
129	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	6.0	\$ 113.42	\$ 680.52	\$ 153.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 120.70	\$ 724.20
130	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 175.96	\$ 175.96	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 187.25	\$ 187.25
131	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	39.0	\$ 455.80	\$ 17,776.20	\$ 950.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 485.05	\$ 18,916.95
132	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	532.0	\$ 33.92	\$ 18,045.44	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,684.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 19,205.20
133	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	397.0	\$ 34.98	\$ 13,887.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,895.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 14,788.25
134	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE - ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,463.35	\$ 4,390.05
135	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,143.25	\$ 2,143.25
136	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONS	EA	2.0	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1,128.05	\$ 2,256.10
137	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1.0	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,896.25	\$ 7,896.25
138	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 345.25	\$ 1,035.75
139	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3.0	\$ 424.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 346.20	\$ 1,038.60
140	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE PROTECTION	EA	4.0	\$ 127.20	\$ 508.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 135.35	\$ 541.40
141	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 846.00

NEIGHBORHOOD STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND
CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS;
PHILLIPS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, 14TH

Project: STREET TO 18TH STREET
PHILLIPS AVENUE, 14TH STREET TO 18TH
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,327,780.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE	Budget: \$ 2,855,000.00				
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.323.2306 Value of OFM: \$ -	Letting Date: 01/28/21 Time: 2:15 PM				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
142	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	1383.0	\$ 2.12	\$ 2,931.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,111.75	
143	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 282.00	
144	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	10.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 564.00	
145	998.0100	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1.0	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,790.15	\$ 5,790.15	
146	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	5.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 705.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 933,333.33	Total Bid	\$ 1,144,994.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,156,488.72	Total Bid	\$ 1,196,026.74